4 \$65.00 41178{

ETAS ID: TM523411

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
City Practice Group USA, LLC		05/08/2019	Limited Liability Company:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	City Practice Group of New York, LLC		
Street Address:	1345 Avenue of the Americas		
City:	New York		
State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	10105		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4117854	CITYMD
Registration Number:	4166816	CITYMD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: michael.cannata@rivkin.com

Correspondent Name: Michael C. Cannata
Address Line 1: 926 RXR Plaza

Address Line 4: Uniondale, NEW YORK 11556

Michael C. Cannata	
SIGNATURE:	/Michael C. Cannata/
DATE SIGNED:	05/14/2019

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment of Service marks USA to CPGNY 5.13.19#page1.tif source=Assignment of Service marks USA to CPGNY 5.13.19#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006644 FRAME: 0583

900498431

ASSIGNMENT OF SERVICE MARKS

Re: Service Mark: CITYMD (standard character) Reg. No.: 4,117,854 Service Mark: CITYMD (stylized design) Reg. No.: 4,166,816

WHEREAS City Practice Group USA, LLC located at 1345 Avenue of the Americas, 8th Floor, New York, New York 10105, and formerly located at 336 E. 86th Street, New York, New York 10028 ("Assignor"), has adopted, used, and is using: (1) the mark CITYMD (standard character), United States Patent and Trademark Office Registration Number 4,117,854; and (2) the mark CITYMD (stylized design), United States Patent and Trademark Office Registration Number 4,166,816 (collectively, the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS City Practice Group of New York, LLC, located at 1345 Avenue of the Americas, 8th Floor, New York, New York, 10105 ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring any and all rights Assignor may hold in the Marks and registrations thereof, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Marks are used and which are symbolized by the Marks, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringement thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the Marks and the registrations therefor, together with that part of the good will of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Marks.

Assignor further assigns any and all rights to sue and recover damages for infringements to said Marks occurring prior to this Assignment.

TRADEMARK REEL: 006644 FRAME: 0584 Assignor agrees to execute and deliver, at the request of the Assignee, all paper, instruments, and assignments, and to perform any other reasonable acts the Assignee may require in order to vest all Assignor's rights, title, and interest in and to the Marks in the Assignee and to provide evidence deemed necessary by the Assignee, to the extent such evidence is in the possession or control of the Assignor.

City Practice Group USA, LLC 1345 Avenue of the Americas, 8th Floor New York, New York 10105 Print Name: <u>Vichaid Paik</u>

Title: こぞっ

Date: <u>5/8/19</u>

Assignee:

City Practice Group of New York, LLC 1345 Avenue of the Americas, 8th Floor New York, New York, 10105

by: ______

Print Name: Calvin Hwang

Title: OHEF BRAND OFFICER

Date: <u>05/06/19</u>

4095851 x1

TRADEMARK REEL: 006644 FRAME: 0585

RECORDED: 05/14/2019